
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 85

ANSWERED ON 03/12/2024

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF IREDA

*85. SMT. SUMITRA BALMIK

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the current total asset value of loans given out by IREDA, the current NPA and the profit during the last eight quarters, including Q2, 2024;

(b) whether IREDA provides investment to new Startups and MSMEs, especially those which have small or zero book value, if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the total advances given for projects in Madhya Pradesh; and

(d) the total CSR spending by IREDA, State/UT-wise including Madhya Pradesh in the last three years?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS, &

FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) to (d)   A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION

No. 85 FOR ANSWER ON 03/12/2024.


(a) IREDA has total loan outstanding asset value of Rs.64,564.36 Crore and net Non-Performing Assets (NPA) of Rs.665.58 Crore as on 30.09.2024.The details of profit before tax (PBT) and profit after tax (PAT) during the last two financial years and current financial year (quarter-wise) is placed at Annexure I.


(b) Loans are provided to the project developers including startups and MSMEs based on techno-

commercial viability of the projects subject to meeting the eligibility criteria of IREDA’s

Financing Norms.

(c) IREDA has disbursed Rs.5,028 Crore cumulatively in the state of Madhya Pradesh, out of which Rs.3,194 Crore is outstanding as on 27.11.2024.

(d) State/ UT wise CSR spent by IREDA during the last three financial year is placed at Annexure

II.


ANNEXURE I referred to in reply to part (a) of the RAJYA SABHA Starred Question No.

85 for answer on 03/12/2024


Amount: Rs Crore

Financial

Year

 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total

2022-23 PBT 339.86 276.31 234.70 288.38 1,139.25

PAT 225.96 184.30 200.75 253.62 864.63

2023-24 PBT 439.54 379.90 386.14 479.67 1,685.24

PAT 294.58 284.73 335.54 337.38 1,252.23

2024-25 PBT 475.74 459.91 - - 935.64

PAT 383.69 387.75 - - 771.44


ANNEXURE II referred to in reply to part (d) of the RAJYA SABHA STARRED

QUESTION No. 85 for answer on 03/12/2024


State / UT-wise details of amount spent by IREDA on CSR are as under:

Amount: Rs Crore

S.

No.

State / UT  2021-22


2022-23 2023-24

1 Haryana 0.17 0.86 0.72

2 Delhi 0.17 0.47 0.05

3 Bihar - - 0.33

4 Gujarat - - 0.57

5 Himachal Pradesh 0.18 0.68 0.48

6 Karnataka - - 1.10

7 Odisha  - - 0.07

8 Uttar Pradesh 6.68 4.52 6.83

9 Rajasthan  - 0.08 0.12

10 Andhra Pradesh - 0.37 -

11 Uttarakhand  0.97 - -

12 PM CARES Fund 1.32 - -

13 Others (Administrative

Overheads)

0.01 - 0.03

 TOTAL 9.50 6.97 10.29


CSR Projects supported by IREDA in the state of Madhya Pradesh during last three years:


Financial

Year

Project Title Location Amount Sanctioned

(Rs Crore)

Amount

Spent (Rs.)

2023-24 Financial assistance for

imparting

Emergency Response

Training to 5,200

beneficiaries by M/s Aim

Achievers Education

Society in Bhopal, Madhya

Pradesh

Bhopal 0.25 Nil*

(As on

27.11.2024)

*Ongoing Multi-year Project with disbursements planned based on compliance as per stipulated

milestones.

